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‘ Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes / Speedway Researcher

VENUE = PURFLEET

| COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

ARENA ESSEX 470 430 | |RYE HOUSE DATE: 29/03/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No. RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 5 & 7| 8 R | PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 TATUM, Kelvin || lafls o a0 L L[4[ 7e [leo [ 70 ][]

2 Tacev,shan | | (= s w0 [ I[s [ s 20 [mel [ [

| 3 WHITE, Colin N =N e L [ la 0 ool s0 | ] []

4 cAvm, Ay | | [z o [ [+ s e [sel o[

| 5 LANHAM, Leigh || =N e o2 L [ s w0 o010 ] []

| 6 | HERNE,Lee || L llolfofla 0 1 [ Jla][ e [[00][ 60 [] []

| 7 | COURTNEY, Scott | | Lo llrifoffofl [0 I [ Jla][ o [[oo][ 00 [ []
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

| 1 | WERNER, Brent | | 1] RN o | [] [

| 2| COURTNEY, Mark || 2] [ Jlo I JC [ ] O

| 3| SADLER Nigel || |EN L2 JL I JE ] O

| 4| SWAIN, Scott || o] L2 JL I JE ] O

| 5 | ROBSON, Scott || 2] LFJC I JE ] O

| 6| COURAGE, Chris || T T N N S O

| 7 | MASON, David | | 2] [ JC I JE ] O
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Time| H A | H | A [Other
|1 [TATUM, K |  [COURTNEY,M | WERNER.B | TAcEY,S | F [ 601 [ 30 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |[HERNE, L | Imason, D | COURAGE, C | COURTNEY,s \ | 632 [ 30 [ 30 [ 60 | 60 | |
| 3 WHITE,C | [eALVIN, A | SADLER,N | swains \ | 616 | 50 10 | 110 @ 70 | |
| 4 |LANHAM, L | ROBSON, sc. | MASON, D \ COURTNEY, S |Ret || 618 | 30 | 30 | 140 | 100 | |
| 5 |WERNER, B | [COURTNEY,M | WHITE, C \ GALVIN, A [ F | 10 | 50 | 150 | 150 | |
| 6 [TATUM, K | [TACEY,s | ROBSON, Sc. | COURAGE,C \ | 615 [ 50 [ 10 | 200 | 160 | |
7 |LANHAM, L |  [SADLER,N | SwAIN,s | HERNE,L \ | 613 | 30 | 30 | 230 190 | |
8 [TACEY,s | [cOURTNEY,M | MASON, D | COURTNEY,s \ | 619 [ 30 [ 30 | 260 | 220 | |
' 9 |ROBSON, sc. | WHITE C | GALVINA \ COURAGE, C | | 616 | 30 | 30 | 200 | 250 | |
10 [TACEY, S |  [SADLER,N | SWAIN, S | TATUM K \ | 621 | 30 | 30 | 320 | 280 | |
11 |WERNER, B | [LAnHAM, L | COURTNEY,M | HERNE,L \ | 618 | 20 | 40 | 340 | 320 | |
12 WHITE, C |  [SADLER,N | COURAGE,C \ COURTNEY, S \ | 620 | 30 | 30 | 370 | 350 | |
13 |LANHAM, L | WERNER.B | TATUM.K | ROBSON, sc. | F | 628 [ 40 20 | 410 | 370 | |
14 |HERNE, L | swan,s | MASON, D | eALVIN A \ | 630 [ 30 [ 30 | 440 | 400 | |
15 |WERNER, B | LANHAM, L | TACEY,s | COURTNEY,M \ | 618 [ 30 [ 30 [ 470 | 430 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| |COMPETITION | CHALLENGE

RYE HOUSE || 450 || 450 | ARENAESSEX DATE: 30/03/2002
RESULT: - DRAW \ AGREGATE SCORE 880 | 920
HOME TEAM |

No. RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 5 6 7| 8 R | PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 WERNER Brent || KN ot e Tl eo 20 [ 80 | ) []

"2 counmey, wark | | 2 2 a1 [ s llme (10 [mo][] [

| 3 ROBSON, Scott || =N e ol L [ s w0 joo[120  [] []

o swam seon | Tillo 1oz Jlalla0 oo a0 [] [

5 saoLeR,Nge | | [allz 0 o [ J[alla (o [0 [] [

"o coumace, cms | (2] 0 1 | [ J[s] s w0l [

| 7| MASON, David | | L lloffa floffer /[ I [ [[s[[ 70 [[10][ 80 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

| 1| TATUM, Kelvin | | JEN (z ]l I J[ J[s ][00 [[so][1s0 | [] []

2 | [TACEY, Shaun | | [o] 2 )L L JL L J[a [ e J[zof[ 70 | [ [J

|3 | WHITE, Colin | | L2 s o2 [ [ [ J[a][ 70 Jloof[ 70  [] []

| 4| GALVIN, Andy | | o] el L 0 L Jf4a [ so [l 50 [] L[]

| 5 | LANHAM, Leigh | | 2] (e f2 L J[ J[ J[ s [ 220 [[1o][1s0 | [] []

| 6 | [COURTNEY, Scot | | Lolfrifo 0 0 0 [ J[3 ][ o [[oo][ 00 [] []

| 7 | HERNE,Lee | | [e]lsfo [e o]l JL [ J[s [ s0 J[zo][ 0 | [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
|1 [TATUM, K |  WERNER.B | COURTNEY,M | TAcEY,S \ | 592 | 30 30 | 30 30 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D | [courack,c | HERNE, L \ COURTNEY, S \ | 606 | 50 [ 10 | 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |roBsON, sc. |  WHITEC | swal,s | eALVIN A \ [ 601 | 40 | 20 | 120 | 60 | [
| 4 |HERNE, L | LANHAM, L | SADLER, N \ MASON, D \ | 618 | 10 | 50 | 130 | 110 | \
| 5 |ROBSON, Sc. | TAcEY,s | TATUM, K \ SWAIN, \ | 606 | 30 30 | 160 | 140 | \
| 6 |LANHAM, L |  [COURTNEY,M | WERNER.B | COURTNEY,s | Ret || 593 [ 30 30 | 190 | 170 | [
|7 WHITE,C |  [SADLER,N | GALVIN,A | COURAGE, C \ | 609 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 210 | [
| 8 |MAsON, D | TACEY,S | COURTNEY,M | HERNE,L \ | 609 | 40 | 20 | 250 | 230 | [
| 9 |[RoBSON, sc. | LANHAM, L | SWAIN, S \ COURTNEY, S \ | 603 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 250 | \
10 [COURTNEY, M |  WERNER,B | GALVIN, A \ WHITE, C \ | 602 | 50 | 10 | 340 | 260 | \
11 [TATUM, K | [TAcEY,s \ COURAGE, C \ SADLER, N [FiRem|| 602 | 1.0 | 50 | 350 | 310 | \
12 [ROBSON, Sc. | WHITE C \ HERNE, L \ MASON, D \ [ 601 | 30 | 30 [ 380 | 340 | \
13 |LANHAM, L | TATUM K | WERNER.B \ SADLER, N \ | 609 | 10 | 50 | 300 | 300 | |
14 [GALVIN, A | swaN,s | MASON, D \ HERNE, L \ | 602 | 30 | 30 | 420 | 420 | |
15 [COURTNEY, M | LANHAM, L | TATUM.K \ ROBSON, Sc. | | 604 | 30 | 30 | 450 | 450 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION = PREMIER TROPHY

RYE HOUSE | 470 || 420 | ISLE OF WIGHT DATE: 06/04/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 weRveR, e | [alimiix] s sl | I[ |5 (o [w[ue] [ [

"2 counmey, wark | | (2 2 1 [ [ [wo (1 [ue] [ [

| 3| SADLER, Nigel || =N L2 L L L ML J[a e [[oof[ 0 | 7 [

| 4 [SWAIN, Scot N o] f2 JL L L I J[a ][ a0 [[20][ 60 | 7 [

| 5 ROBSON, Scott || KN Lo L M e J e [[oof[ 80 | 7 [

"6 couRace, cms | [z 0 =z v [ sl sz [ [] []

"7 ason, Dave | follr =i m | [ a0 ]lw [0 ] []
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

|1 | [BIRD, Danny | | e Lo fex [RIL L JL I J[4 ][ 20 J[ooJ[ 20 ][] [J

| 2 | TRESARRIEU, Sebastian | | [o] [ex JL_JL L I _JLa] O

|3 | MORTON, Ray | | L2 ] (e f2 ]l [ J[ J[s [0 [oof[1s0 ][] []

| 4 | READ, Mat | | (]l [rI[s L JL JL I J[4 [ s0 J[zo][ 0 | [] [J

| 5 | SHIELDS, Adam | | 3] L2 J[oJL JL I J[s ] uwo | [ [

| 6 | SIMMONS, Nick | | [ Jlofe [ TFr [T JL I[ J[s [ s0 [[20][ 60 | [] [J

7 | [GIFFARD, Daniel | | LeJlefo [ 0 J0 JL T J[s ][ 20 Jloof[ 20 | [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |WERNER, B |  [COURTNEY,M | BIRD,D | TRESARRIEU, Se \ | 586 | 50 10 | 50 | 10 | [
| 2 |sIMMONS, N |  |courack c | GIFFARD, D \ MASON, D \ | 617 | 20 | 40 | 70 | 50 | [
| 3 |SADLER, N |  MORTON,R | READ,M | swains \ | 614 | 30 30 | 100 80 | [
| 4 [SHIELDS, A | ROBSON, sc. | MASON, D \ SIMMONS, N \ | 596 | 30 30 | 130 | 110 | \
| 5 [TRESARRIEU, Se | SADLER,N | SWAIN, S \ BIRD, D \ | 604 | 30 30 | 160 | 140 | \
| 6 |SHIELDS, A |  [COURTNEY,M | GIFFARD, D | WERNER B | F || 597 [ 20 40 | 180 | 180 | [
| 7 |MORTON,R |  [ROBSON, sc. | READ, M \ COURAGE, C \ | 609 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 220 | [
| 8 |[COURTNEY, M |  TRESARRIEU, Se | SIMMONS, N \ MASON, D FiRem|| 601 [ 30 | 30 | 230 | 250 | [
| 9 [SHIELDS, A | SADLER,N | SWAIN, S \ GIFFARD, D \ | 597 | 30 | 30 | 260 | 280 | \
10 [MORTON, R | [COURTNEY,M | WERNER, B \ READ, M [F/Rem|| 603 | 30 | 30 | 200 | 310 | \
11 |ROBSON, Sc. | [COURAGE, C | TRESARRIEU, Se |FiExc BIRD, D [FExc| 629 [ 50 00 | 340 | 310 | \
12 [MORTON, R |  [SADLER,N | SIMMONS, N \ MASON, D | Ret | 602 [ 20 = 40 | 360 | 350 | \
13 |WERNER, B | [SHIELDS A | ROBSON, Sc. \ BIRD, B | Ret || 509 | 40 20 | 400 | 370 | |
14 [READ, M | swaN,s | COURAGE, C \ SIMMONS, N | F | 611 [ 30 30 | 430 | 400 | |
15 |WERNER, B | MORTON,R | COURTNEY,M \ SHIELDS, A | L 602 | 40 | 20 | 470 | 420 | |
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VENUE = SMALLBROOK

| COMPETITION = PREMIER TROPHY

ISLE OF WIGHT | 50.0 400 | |RYE HOUSE DATE: 09/04/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No. | RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 s 6 7. (& | R | PTS [BP TPTS/ FM PM

| 1 BIRD, Danny || R Lol [ L [ [ s J[eo [[1o][ e0 | 7 ]

| 2 READ, Mat | RR P T I T e Jee Jleel[ee | 7 [

| 3 MORTON, Ray || =N L2 L L L L[4 J oo [[oof[ 200 ]| 7 ]

4 TRESARREY,Sebasian | 2 S [ O 0

5 sHELDS, dam | | 5] s s [ I[s [ oo [0y [

o Smmons, ek | ] Lo v w | el sz [0 [] []

7| [GIFFARD, Daniel | | lodlaffoffoffe [ I [ J[s[[ 20 [[oo][ 20 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R [ Pis Bp [TPTS FM P

"1 | WERNER, e | =] 0T T T I a7 e (w0 [

"2 couRTNEY, N | zllo 2 v [ [ [ [ J[alls [z [w] [

"3 SADLER, Nigel | o] 3o 1 [ (silse [z [ w ][] [J

4 Swan, oot | [ 2 [ sl (o [ O O

5 RoBSON, ot | = 2 1 (sl o0 [s0 O [

"6 | couRace, cms | [z (o =i [ [ [3l 2 |[w [ O [

7 wason, baw | [allz o (F 0 | [ s s |[o0 [s0] ] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other:
| 1 |WERNER, B |  [COURTNEY,M | sIMMONS, N |  BIRD,D |Ret || 720 [ 10 | 50 | 10 | 50 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D |  |courack c | sIMMONS, N \ GIFFARD, D \ | 744 | 10 | 50 | 20 | 100 | [
| 3 |MORTON,R |  [TRESARRIEU, Se | swal,s \ SADLER, N \ | 728 | 50 10 | 70 | 110 | [
| 4 [SHIELDS, A | MAsON,D | GIFFARD, D \ ROBSON, Sc. |Ret || 741 | 40 | 20 | 110 | 130 | \
| 5 [MORTON,R | WERNERB | TRESARRIEU, Se \ COURTNEY, M \ L 722 | 40 | 20 | 150 | 150 | \
| 6 |ROBSON, sc. | |pRD,D | SIMMONS, N | COURAGE, C \ | 718 | 30 30 | 180 180 | [
| 7 JsHIELDS, A | [swan,s | SADLER,N \ GIFFARD, D \ | 717 | 30 | 30 | 200 | 210 | [
| 8 [TRESARRIEU, Se |  [COURTNEY,M | SIMMONS, N \ MASON, D \ | 732 | 40 | 20 | 250 | 230 | [
| 9 |[RoBSON, sc. | MORTON,R | TRESARRIEU, Se \ COURAGE, C |Ret || 722 | 30 | 30 | 280 | 260 | \
10 [BIRD, D | [swAIN,S | SADLER, N \ GIFFARD, D | L o711 | 30 | 30 | 310 | 290 | \
11 [SHIELDS, A | WERNERB | COURTNEY, M \ SIMMONS, N \ | 728 | 30 [ 30 | 340 | 320 | \
12 [SADLER, N | IMORTON,R | SIMMONS, N \ MASON, D | F | 724 [ 30 30 | 370 | 350 | \
13 [SHIELDS, A |  |ROBSON, sc. | BIRD, D | WERNER B \ L7 | 40 | 20 | 410 | 370 | |
14 [TRESARRIEU, Se | swaN,s | GIFFARD, D \ MASON, D \ | 725 | 40 | 20 | 450 390 [SIMMONS, N [ m
15 [SHIELDS, A | |pRD,D | ROBSON, Sc. \ SADLER, N | | 723 | 50 | 10 | 500 | 400 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION = PREMIER TROPHY

RYE HOUSE | 530 | 360  READING DATE: 13/04/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No. RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 5 6 7| 8 R | PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 WERNER Brent || l2fls o s L L[4[ 80 [fo0/[ 80 | ] []

| 2 (COURTNEY, Mark N L] e L el e 20 [0 | ][]

| 3| SADLER, Nigel || =N e 03 [ s w0 o010 [] []

| 4 [SWAIN, Scot N jEN 2 J L el lso (f10f[ s | ][]

"5 roason, s | | 5] = o s [me (1w (w0 [] [

6 couraee, cms | [z r o o [ a2 |[w [ [] ]

| 7| MASON, David | | s llzfloffofl [ [ [ Jla][so [[rof[ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

| 1| MULLETT, David | | (s ]Jlo [z [2 [t ]l JL [ J[s [ 80 J[zo][ 0 | [] [J

| 2| BUNYAN, Jason | | [o] (2 [ ]2 ][ J[ J[e ][00 [so][uo ][] []

| 3| MORRIS, Phil | | (1] 2 fis [ [ [ [[uo 20 [0 [] L[]

| 4| cLEWS, Pau | | o] (e T ] I I s T so [[wef[e0 | [] [

| 5 | HENRIKSSON, Anders | | e[ flo f 0 0 J0 L [ Jl 8] O

[ 6 | [PHILLIPS, Glen | | Lo dfoffo 0 0 0 [ J[a ][ 2 [[oof[ 20 [] []

| 7 | [SCHRAMM, Chris | | Lo dfex il 0 0 0 [T /[ Jlz][ o J[oof[ o0  []J []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3r | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
1 [MULLETT, D |  WERNER.B | COURTNEY,M | BUNYAN,J \ | 593 | 30 30 | 30 30 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D | [courack,c | PHILLIPS, G \ SCHRAMM, C \ | 609 | 50 [ 10 | 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |SADLER, N | lswain,s | MORRIS, P \ CLEWS, P \ | 595 | 50 [ 10 | 130 | 50 | [
| 4 |[RoBSON, sc. | MAsON,D | HENRIKSSON, A |F/Exc SCHRAMM, C [FrExc || | 50 | 0o | 180 | 50 | \
| 5 [swAIN, s | BUNYAN,J | SADLER, N \ MULLETT, D \ | 597 | 40 | 20 | 20 | 70 | \
| 6 |WERNER, B |  [COURTNEY,M | HENRIKSSON, A | PHILLIPS, G \ | 598 | 50 10 | 270 @ 80 | [
| 7 |MORRIS, P |  [ROBSON, sc. | CLEws,P | COURAGE, C Rem F/| 509 [ 20 | 40 | 200 | 120 | [
| 8 [BUNYAN,J | MULLETT,D | COURTNEY,M | mAson,D \ | 594 | 10 | 50 | 300 | 170 | [
| 9 [SADLER,N | BUNYAN,J | SWAIN, S \ HENRIKSSON, A \ | 596 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 190 | \
10 [COURTNEY, M | [cLEws,P | MORRIS, P \ WERNER, B \ | 599 | 30 | 30 | 370 | 220 | \
11 [ROBSON, Sc. | MULLETT,D \ BUNYAN, J \ COURAGE, C \ | 596 | 30 | 30 [ 400 | 250 | \
12 [SADLER, N | IMORRIS, P | CLEwsP \ MASON, D \ | 594 | 30 [ 30 | 430 | 280 | \
13 |WERNER, B |  |ROBSON, sc. | MULLETT, D \ PHILLIPS, G \ | 601 | 50 [ 10 | 480 | 200 | |
14 |MORRIS, P | swaN,s | CLEws,P \ COURAGE, C \ | 602 | 20 | 40 | s00 | 330 | |
15 |[SADLER, N | BUNYAN,J | MORRIS, P \ ROBSON, Sc. | | 605 | 30 | 30 | 530 | 360 | |
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VENUE  SMALLMEAD STADIUM

| COMPETITION = PREMIER TROPHY

READING 650 250  |RYE HOUSE DATE: 15/04/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 MULLETT, Dav | (3] 2 [ e w00 (20120 ]

2 ounvan,aon | | (2 2 [ [+ [wo 20 [0 [

3 wommis, e | | ] = 4 w00 (20 120 [

4 cuws, Pa | 2 s s [ I[5 [mo l20 [ [

|5 HENRIKSSON, Anders || KN NN | O O

|6 | [PHILLIPS, Glen | L2 fa ol J0 [ [ Jla][s0 [[1o][ 60  [] []

7 scrmaww, o | fex v o s s a0 (w0 [s0 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

|1 | WERNER, Brent | | [oJrI[z [ [ L JL J[ J[4 [0 J[oof[ 30 ][] [J

|2 | [COURTNEY, Mark | | [eJlefo [ L J0 JL I J[s ][ 20 J[ooJ[ 20 ][] [J

|3 | [SADLER, Nigel | | (1] [t rJa L I JLe ][ 7o [[oof[ 70 | [] []

[ 4 |[SWAN, Scot | | Lo Jle[rI[o ][ JL JL JL J[4 ][ 20 J[zo][ 20 ][] [J

| 5 | ROBSON, Scatt | | 3] e J[RJL L I J[s 1[50 J[zo][ 60 | [ [J

| 6 | COURAGE, Chris | | 3] (t ot L I I J[s [ e0 [oof[ e0 | [] []

|7 | IMASON, David | | Ladloffo 0 00 0 [ Jla ][ v Jloof[ 20 []J []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
|1 [MULLETT,D |  BUNYAN,J | COURTNEY,M | WERNER B \ | 613 | 50 10 | 50 | 10 | [
| 2 |courAGE, C | PHILLIPS, G | MASON, D \ SCHRAMM, C |FiExc|| 634 [ 20 | 40 | 70 | 50 | [
| 3 |MORRIS, P |  [cLEwsP | SADLER,N \ SWAIN, S \ | 622 | 50 10 | 120 60 | [
| 4 |[RoBSON, sc. | HENRIKSSON, A | SCHRAMM, C \ MASON, D \ | 626 | 30 30 | 150 | 90 | \
| 5 |cLEwWs, P | MORRIS, P | COURTNEY, M \ WERNER, B |Ret || 619 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 100 | \
| 6 [BUNYAN,J | MULLETT,D | COURAGE, C \ ROBSON, Sc. | F [ 617 [ 50 10 | 250 | 110 | [
| 7 |HENRIKSSON, A |  [SADLER,N | PHILLIPS, G \ MASON, D \ | 623 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 130 | [
| 8 [BUNYAN,J |  [SADLER,N | SwAIN,s | scHRAMM,C \ | 625 | 30 | 30 | 320 160 | [
| 9 |MORRIS, P | cLEws,P | ROBSON, Sc. \ COURTNEY, M \ L 621 | 50 | 10 | 370 | 170 | \
10 [MULLETT, D | [BUNYAN,J | SADLER, N \ SWAIN, S |Ret || 614 | 50 | 10 | 420 | 180 | \
11 [HENRIKSSON, A | WERNERB | ROBSON, Sc. \ PHILLIPS, G \ | 624 | 30 [ 30 | 450 | 210 | \
12 [SCHRAMM, C | IMORRIS, P | COURAGE, C \ SADLER, N | Ret | 625 [ 50 = 10 | 500 | 220 | \
13 |[HENRIKSSON, A | MULLETT,D | WERNER.B \ ROBSON, Sc. | Ret || 623 | 50 @ 10 | 550 | 230 | |
14 |cLEWS, P | PHILLIPS, G | COURAGE, C \ SWAIN, S \ | 625 | 50 | 10 | 600 | 240 | |
15 |CLEWS, P | [HENRIKSSON, A | SADLER.N \ COURAGE, C | | 624 | 50 | 10 | 650 | 250 | |
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VENUE = PURFLEET

| COMPETITION = PREMIER TROPHY

ARENA ESSEX 480 420 | |RYE HOUSE DATE: 19/04/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
‘COURTNEY INJURED KNEE ‘
HOME TEAM \

No. RIDER | L2 3 4 5 6 7| 8 R PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 | [TATUM, Kelvin N =N o fis f [0 L s [[ 120 [lool[ 120 ] [

| 2| TACEY, Shaun || JEN z im0 L [Le [ so [[20][ 100 ][]

|3 | WHITE, Coin | =N T L B T T AR TR o

| 4| GALVIN, Andy | Lz lloffo sl 0 1 [ Jla][s0 [[10][ 60 [] []

|5 | [LANHAWM, Leigh | =N 2l L el [re Jleel[ 70 I O

| 6 | HERNE Lee | | =N toa ol [ e 7o ([0 [ 80 | ] []

| 7 [COURTNEY, Scot | mowRep [0 Jlo [l F [ [ [ [ [l [3] 1 [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP TPTS FM PM

| 1 WERNER Brent | | o] (e ffaf2 0 I[ J[e ][ a0 [[oo/ [0 ] [] [J

| 2 [COURTNEY, Mark | | 2] D L el [re Jlrof[eo T[] [

| 3| SADLER, Nigel | | o] L2 JL L I Jfe J[eo [[oof[ 60 | [ [

| 4 | [SWAN, Scot | | Laflofo f2 0 |0 JL [ J[4a [ s [[oo/[ 30 | [] []

| 5 ROBSON, Scott | | 2] el fefl L [e [ so |30 [uo | [T []

| 6 [COURAGE, Chris | | fwflofo 0 0 L [s [ a0 [0/ [ 20 | [] []

| 7 MASON, David | | Lz JleJloJ 0 00 T0 J0 0 Jfe J[ a0 J[sel[ a0 | [1 []
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other:
|1 [TATUM, K |  [COURTNEY,M | TACEY,s | WERNER B \ [ 602 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | [
| 2 |HERNE, L | MAsON,D | COURAGE, C [F/Rem COURTNEY, S [F/Rem|| 619 | 30 | 30 | 70 | 50 | \
| 3 [WHITE,C | GALVIN, A | SWAIN, S \ SADLER, N [F/Rem|| 610 | 50 | 10 | 120 | 60 | \
| 4 |LANHAM, L |  [ROBSON, sc. | MASON,D | COURTNEY,s \ [ 614 | 30 30 | 150 90 | [
| 5 |WERNER, B | WHITEC | COURTNEY,M \ GALVIN, A \ [ 612 | 20 | 40 | 170 | 130 | [
[ 6 [TATUM, K | TACEY.S | ROBSON, Sc. | COURAGE, C \ | 616 | 50 | 10 | 220 | 140 | |
| 7 |SADLER, N | LANHAM, L | HERNE,L | swains \ | 609 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 170 | |
| 8 [TACEY,S |  [COURTNEY,M | HERNE,L | masoN,D \ | 609 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 190 | |
9 |WERNER, B |  |ROBSON, sc. | WHITEC |  eALVIN A | | 613 | 10 | 50 | 300 240 | \
10 [TATUM, K |  TACEY,S | SADLER,N | swains | | 6.0 | 50 | 10 | 350 | 250 | \
11 |WERNER, B | [COURTNEY,M \ HERNE, L \ LANHAM, L [Exc || 612 [ 1.0 | 50 | 360 | 300 | \
12 [WHITE, C |  [SADLER,N \ ROBSON, Sc. \ COURTNEY, S | F | 618 [ 30 | 30 [ 390 | 330 | \
13 |WERNER, B | LANHAM, L \ ROBSON, Sc. | TATUM K \ [ 613 [ 20 [ 40 [ 410 | 370 | |
14 [GALVIN, A | lswains | |HERNE,L | [courack, c \ | 626 | 40 | 20 | 450 | 300 | ]
15 [TATUM, K | WERNER B | |roBsoN,se. | HERNEL \ | 615 | 30 | 30 | 480 | 420 [TACEYS ]
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

- |COMPETITION | K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

RYE HOUSE | 530 | 370  |SOMERSET DATE: 20/04/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No. RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 5 6 7| 8 R | PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 (COURTNEY, Mark || KN e Ll f o el [ s0 | ][]

2 weRNER, o | | 2 2 1 [ [ [wo (1w [ue] [ [

| 3 [SWAIN, Scot || Lo L2 L LML J[e [ eo [[oof[ 60 | 7 [

4 saoLER,Nge | ] e s [ I[s [me (w0 [m] [ [

"5 roason, oo | | i = sl 2 s O[O

| 6 | COURAGE, Chris | L llaifofla . 0 1 [ Jla][ 70 [[oo][ 70  [] []

"7 ason, Dave | [z o v s s0llz [0 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

|1 | JIROUT, Mario | | JEN 3l 2 [ [[e [0 oo [0 [] L[]

| 2 | MELDRUM, David | | Lo o fe [ L JL JL I J[s ][ 20 J[zof[ 20 ][] [J

|3 | (COLLINS, Neil | | L2 ] (e [wflol[ J[ J[e [ a0 [[1of[120] [] []

[ 4 | [pisHOP. Steve | | [ Jlolfo 2 [ JL JL I J[4 ][0 J[zo][ 40 ][] [J

|5 | CUNNINGHAM, Glenn | | 3] (2 J[o JL_JL L _J[s ] O

[ 6 | [PHELPS, Gary | | [eflofo [ 0L J0 JL I J[s ][ 20 Jloof[ 10 | [] [J

[ 7 | HoLLOWAY, Malcolm | | LoJlofo [ 0 J0 JL J[ J[s ][ o0 Jloof[ 0o | [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
|1 JIrouT, M |  [COURTNEY,M | WERNER,B |  MELDRUM,D \ | 588 | 30 30 | 30 30 | [
| 2 |courAGE, C | mAson,D | PHELPS, G \ HOLLOWAY, M \ | 600 | 50 | 10 | 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |SADLER, N |  [cOLLINS,N | BISHOP, S | swains \ | 587 | 30 | 30 | 110 70 | [
| 4 |[CUNNINGHAM, G | MAsON,D | ROBSON, Sc. \ HOLLOWAY, M \ | 593 | 30 | 30 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 [SADLER,N | IrOUT, M | SWAIN, S \ MELDRUM, D \ | 588 | 40 | 20 | 180 | 120 | \
| 6 |WERNER, B | [CUNNINGHAM, G | COURTNEY,M \ PHELPS, G \ | 586 | 40 | 20 | 220 | 140 | [
" 7 |ROBSON, sc. | [coLLINs, N | COURAGE, C \ BISHOP, S \ | 588 | 40 [ 20 | 260 | 160 | [
| 8 |WERNER, B | JIROUT. M | MELDRUM,D | mAson,D \ | 586 | 30 | 30 | 200 190 | [
| 9 [swaAIN, s | SADLER,N | CUNNINGHAM, G \ PHELPS, G \ | 604 | 50 @ 10 | 340 | 200 | \
10 |COLLINS, N |  WERNER,B | COURTNEY, M \ BISHOP, S \ | 596 | 30 | 30 | 370 | 230 | \
11 IIROUT, M | [CUNNINGHAM, G | ROBSON, Sc. \ COURAGE, C \ | 597 | 10 | 50 [ 380 | 280 | \
12 [COLLINS, N | swAIN,s | MASON, D \ HOLLOWAY, M \ | 604 | 30 [ 30 | 410 | 310 | \
13 |[COURTNEY, M |  |ROBSON, sc. | JIROUT,M \ CUNNINGHAM, G \ | 589 | 50 | 10 | 460 | 320 | |
14 |COURAGE, C |  [BIsHOP,S | COLLINS,N \ SADLER, N [FiExc| 610 | 30 | 30 | 490 | 350 | |
15 |[SADLER, N | JIROUT. M | WERNER.B \ COLLINS, N | | 505 | 40 | 20 | 530 | 370 | |
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VENUE HIGHBRIDGE

' |COMPETITION | K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG

RYE HOUSE

SOMERSET 00 || 00
RESULT: RAINED OFF

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

Page 9

DATE: 26/04/2002

‘AG REGATE SCORE

11/04/2016



VENUE | [RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' COMPETITION = PREMIER TROPHY

RYE HOUSE | 470 || 430 | ARENAESSEX DATE: | 27/04/2002
RESULT: ~ HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM \

No.  RDER 1 2 (3 Ja s 6 7 (s R | pis ee [TPTs M Pw

1 SADLeR vige | [z w1 I [ s ]l w0 | a0 [10] [] []

| 2 | [COURTNEY, Mark || =N a2 [ [ L s [ w0 ool [0 ] ]

| 3| ROBSON, Scott | L2 ] 2l L e Jleel[ 70 I O

| 4| SWAIN, Scott | Lo lfoffe 2l 10 [ [ Jla][ 30 [[1o][ a0 | ] [J

|5 | WERNER Brent || [R] I L N T R TN R B o

| 6 PRYER Adam N lzflofo [ 0 | L [ J[s [ 20 [[20/[ 30 | ] []

|7 MASON, David | | L fle fo [ e J0 [ |[s [ e [[20/[ 80 ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER 1 2 (3 Ja s 6 7 (& R pis ee [TPTs M Pw

1 TATUM, ket | 1] v 1 I e llee (20 e | [ [

2 Tace,shan | | To] 2 [ lalle (e | O [

o Laa, Legn | | = (3=l I [ (5] zo | [J [

4 AN, Ay | | Tl o (s [ [ [ [ J[allse [ [s] 0 O

s whre, coin | | = 2 e [ sl (oo s | [0 [

"6 | THOwPSON, Mar | | Tallollo [ 1 0 [ J[all0 [oo 1] 0 O

7 courThe, aon | | e o e 1 I lsllse (04| O O
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other
| 1 [COURTNEY, M | SADLER,N \ TATUM, K \ TACEY, S | | 598 [ 50 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 [mAsoN, D | PRYER A \ THOMPSON, M \ COURTNEY, S | Exc || [ 50 | 10 [ 100 | 20 | |
| 3 [LANHAM, L | ROBSON, sc. \ GALVIN, A \ SWAIN, | | 508 [ 20 40 | 120 | 60 | |
| 4 WHITE,C |  |cOURTNEY,s | MAsON,D | WERNER B |Exc || 605 [ 10 | 50 | 130 | 110 | |
| 5 [TATUM, K | [TAcEY,s | ROBSON, Sc. | swains | /[ 591 [ 10 | 50 | 140 | 160 | |
| 6 |[COURTNEY, M | SADLER,N | WHITE, C \ THOMPSON, M | /[ 593 [ 50 | 10 | 190 | 170 | |
| 7 |WERNER, B | LANHAM, L | GALVIN, A \ PRYER, A | [ 601 [ 30 | 30 | 220 | 200 | |
| 8 [TACEY,S | [COURTNEY,M | COURTNEY, S \ MASON, D | || 595 [ 20 | 40 | 240 | 240 | |
|9 |wHITE C |  |ROBSON, sc. | SWAIN, \ THOMPSON, M | ][ e01 [ 30 [ 30 [ 270 270 | |
10 [COURTNEY, M |  [SADLER,N \ LANHAM, L \ GALVIN, A | ][ 584 [ 50 | 10 [ 320 280 | |
11 |WERNER, B | TACEY.S | TATUMK | PRYER A | ] 601 | 30 30 | 350 | 310 | |
12 |[LANHAM, L |  |ROBSON, sc. | MASON, D | COURTNEY,s | /[ 604 [ 30 | 30 | 380 | 340 | |
13 [SADLER, N | WHITE C | TATUMK | WERNER,B | [ 605 [ 30 | 30 | 410 | 370 | |
14 [GALVIN, A | lswAIN,s | MASON, D \ COURTNEY, § | F [ 609 [ 30 | 30 | 440 | 400 | |
15 [LANHAM, L | [COURTNEY,M | SADLER,N | WwHITE C [FiExc|| 500 [ 30 | 30 | 470 | 430 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE || 490 || 410 | NEWCASTLE DATE: 04/05/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No. RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 5 6 7| 8 R | PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1| SADLER, Nigel || la e fo fz 0 | L [ J[4a [ e [[20/[ 70 | ] []

"2 courmey, wark | | (2 20 | [ lsllme 10 [mo][] [

| 3 ROBSON, Scott || |ES ot Ll f a0 1ol [ 50 | ][]

| 4 [SWAIN, Scot N lzflo o s L [ [4 [ s0 [[o0/[ 50 ] []

5 weRNER,mrem | | 5] sz [ s [me e [m0][] [

| 6 | PRYER, Adam | =N o s e Tl s0 | O

7| [MASON, David | | R ] el [ [ L s [ 7o [[wi[ 80 ] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & (R [ PTS (8P TPTS| FM| M

1| CowpTon, Andre | ] a1 (sl [ (e ][ mo |10 [mo] [ [

2 GRANT, Rob G [ | o [ 0 O

"5 BaERRE, Kennen | o] e 0 [ [e]lse oo [s0] [ [J

4 war, Davi | =] 2 (a1 [ le ]l mo]lzo [0 [] []

5 | LTLE Kevn | Iz o o [ sl oo [10 [] [J

6 AL, Roharg | Tz [0 0 (ool [ [ sz [0 [2][] [J

"7 SNEDDOW, Dere | folle ol [ 1 1 [ a0 ][w [20] [ [J
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |SADLER, N |  [COURTNEY,M | coMPTON, A |  SNEDDON,D \ | 587 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | [
2 [PRYER A |  |pALLR | SNEDDON,D | mason,D | Ret || 623 [ 30 | 30 | 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |wATT,D | lswain,s | ROBSON, Sc. \ BJERRE, K \ | 503 [ 30 [ 30 | 110 | 70 | [
| 4 |WERNER, B | UTTLEK | MASON, D \ SNEDDON, D \ | 595 | 40 | 20 | 150 | 90 | \
| 5 |comPTON, A | watT,D | ROBSON, Sc. \ SWAIN, \ | 597 | 10 | 50 | 160 | 140 | \
| 6 |COURTNEY, M |  LTTLEK | SADLER,N |  HALLR \ \ | 40 20 [ 200 | 160 | [
| 7 |WERNER, B | [BIERRE K | WATT,D | PRYERA [FiExc|| 591 [ 30 | 30 | 230 | 190 | [
| 8 |[COURTNEY, M |  waTT,D | MASON,D |  HALLR \ | 583 | 40 | 20 | 270 | 210 | [
|9 |UTTLE K | compTON, A | ROBSON, Sc. \ SWAIN, \ | 589 | 10 | 50 | 280 | 260 | \
10 |WATT, D | [COURTNEY,M | BJERRE, K \ SADLER, N \ | 598 | 20 | 40 | 300 | 300 | \
11 [COMPTON, A | WERNERB \ PRYER, A \ HALL, R \ | 593 | 30 [ 30 | 330 | 330 | \
12 [MASON, D | BIERREK \ ROBSON, S. \ HALL, R \ [ 5909 | 40 | 20 [ 370 | 350 | \
13 |WERNER, B |  [SADLER,N | COMPTON, A \ LITTLE, K \ | 509 | 50 | 10 | 420 | 360 | |
14 [SWAIN, | |MAsoN,D | WATT,D \ LITTLE, K \ | 501 | 50 | 10 | 470 | 370 | |
15 |[COMPTON, A | WERNER.B | WATT,D \ COURTNEY, M | | 588 | 20 | 40 | 400 | 410 | |

Page 11 11/04/2016




VENUE  ABBEY STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

SWINDON | 550 350  |RYEHOUSE DATE: 09/05/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

"1 caeooE, Craie | (= s sl Il I I[s|[me|[o0 20 [ [

|2 |LEE Pau N KN RO L e a0 (oo a0 | ) ]

|3 FRY,Paul || =N ez [ Jls [ w0 [[20 [150 | 7]

| 4 | INEATH, Chris N |EN e L [ el 8o ool 80 | ] []

5 aLLew, o | | 5] L [ [allme e (w0 [ [

| 6 | ALLOTT, Adam | L e ffoffo i 10 [ [ Jla][ a0 [[oo][ a0 | ] []

| 7 | KING, Jason | | Lz f e ffo el J0 I J[ Jla ][ a0 [[rof[ 50 | [ []
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & (R [ PTS (8P TPTS| FM| M

"1 | SADLER. e | =] 2o ol [ el s0 |10 e | [] [J

"2 courmiey, uan | G Celfa  m [ I L [ [+l ]el[s0] 0 O

"5 RoBsON, ot | Tz 2 2 [ sl ]lo0 [0 [] []

4 Swan,Seon | follr v [ [ 1 [ sl ][w [20] [ [J

5| WERNER,Bren | Tz 2w a0 [ e lw0 (10 w0 [ [J

"6 PRYER, dam | follo o [ [ J[s e0 (oo 00| [ [J

7| WSO, Dave | [1)io ol [ 1 1 [ (3]0 ][o0 [0 0 [
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Time| H A | H | A [Other
| 1 [SADLER, N | egerp | COURTNEY,M | GIEDDE,C | F | e84 | 20 40 | 20 | 40 | |
| 2 |aLLoTT, A |  [KING,J | MAsON,D |  PRYERA FiRem|| 681 [ 50 10 | 70 | 50 | |
3 |FRY,P | [RoBsoN, sc. | NEATH, C | swailns \ L es2 | 40 [ 20 | 110 | 70 | |
| 4 |ALLEN, O | WERNERB | KING, J \ MASON, D \ | 683 | 40 20 | 150 | 90 | |
| 5 |NEATH,C | FRv,P | SADLER, N \ COURTNEY, M \ | 682 | 50 10 | 200 | 100 | |
| 6 |GIEDDE, C | WERNER.B | LEE, P | PRYERA \ [ 881 | 40 | 20 | 240 | 120 | |
| 7 |ALLEN, O |  [ROBSON, sc. | ALLOTT,A | swais | Ret || 684 [ 40 20 | 280 | 140 | |
| 8 |[COURTNEY, M |  [SADLER,N | LEEP | KINGJ \ | 674 | 10 | 50 | 200 | 190 | |
9 [FRY,P | WERNERB | NEATH, C \ PRYER, A \ | 676 | 40 | 20 | 330 | 210 | |
10 |GIEDDE, C |  |ROBSON, sc. | SWAIN, S \ LEE, P |Ret || 682 | 30 | 30 | 360 | 240 | |
11 |ALLEN, O |  [SADLER,N | COURTNEY, M |  ALLOTT A \ | 681 | 30 [ 30 | 300 | 270 | |
12 [FRY, P | ROBSON, sc. \ KING, J \ MASON, D \ | 686 | 40 | 20 [ 430 | 290 | |
13 |GIEDDE, C | WERNER.B | ALLEN,O \ SADLER, N FiRem/| 680 | 40 = 20 | 470 | 310 | |
14 |NEATH, C |  |ROBSON, sc. | WERNER.B |  ALLOTT A \ | 694 | 30 | 30 | 500 | 340 | |
15 |GIEDDE, C | FRY,P | WERNER.B \ SADLER, N | | 687 | 50 | 10 | 550 | 350 | |
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VENUE  HIGHBRIDGE

' |COMPETITION | K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG

SOMERSET 450 450 | |RYE HOUSE DATE: 10/05/2002
RESULT: - DRAW \ AGREGATE SCORE 820 | 980
HOME TEAM |

No. RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 5 6 7| 8 R | PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

|1 JIROUT, Mario || IEN e o2 L [ ls |l w0 ool [ 140 | ] []

| 2| [GORDON, Graeme N Lo 2 L e a0 (10 [ 50 | ][]

3 cowns.er | | 2 s o | s s 2 [me [ [

| 4 BISHOP, Steve N laflofz (o0 [ JL [ J[4a [ e [[oo][ 60 | ] []

| 5| [CUNNINGHAWM, Glenn || =N o JL JL I [ J[a] O O

o rouowavwacm | f20 o o a2 |lo [20 [] []

| 7 | PHELPS, Gary | | lvdleflo e flofl I J[ [l s [[ =30 [[1o][ a0 | [ T[]
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

| 1 | SADLER Nigel | | L2 ] (e e L JL J0 s J[so J[wof[ e | [] []

| 2 [SWAIN, Soot | | (] e s lis [ [ [e [s0o (20 [0 [] []

| 3| ROBSON, Scott | | Lol ffo 2 0 [T J[ J[a ][ 4 [[rof[ 50  [] []

| 4 | /COURTNEY, Mark | | o] L s fee e[ s0 [ [ [

| 5| \WERNER, Brent | | 2] L2 Tz Jla ][ ][ J[e ][220 [[1o][1s0 ][] []

[ 6 | [PRYER Adam | | lollolfr il 0 0 0 [ J[3 ][ o [[oof[ 00 [] []

| 7 | MASON, David | | lslloffo 1 0 1 [ J[3][ =0 [[oof[ 30 [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
" 1 |IrOUT, M |  [sADLER,N | swAIN,s \ GORDON, G \ | 583 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D |  [HoLLowAY, M | PHELPSG |  PRYERA \ | 599 | 30 | 30 | 60 | 60 | [
' 3 |BISHOP, s | [coLLins, N | ROBSON, S. \ COURTNEY, M \ | 588 [ 50 [ 10 [ 110 | 70 | [
| 4 |[CUNNINGHAM, G | WERNERB | PHELPS, G \ MASON, D \ | 582 | 40 | 20 | 150 | 90 | \
| 5 [swAIN, s | coLLINS,N | SADLER, N \ BISHOP, S \ | 587 | 20 | 40 | 170 | 130 | \
6 [IROUT, M | WERNER.B | GORDON, G \ PRYER, A \ | 586 | 40 | 20 | 210 | 150 | [
| 7 |CUNNINGHAM, G |  [COURTNEY,M | ROBSON, Sc. \ HOLLOWAY, M \ | 591 | 30 | 30 | 240 | 180 | [
| 8 |SADLER, N | [swan,s | GORDON, G | PHELPS,G \ | 582 | 10 | 50 | 250 | 230 | [
| 9 |WERNER, B | BISHOP, s | COLLINS, N \ PRYER, A | F || 89 | 30 | 30 | 280 | 260 | \
10 PIROUT, M |  lcorDON, G | COURTNEY, M \ ROBSON, Sc. \ | 589 | 50 | 10 | 330 | 270 | \
11 [SWAIN, S | [CUNNINGHAM, G | SADLER,N \ HOLLOWAY, M \ | 596 | 20 [ 40 [ 350 | 310 | \
12 [COLLINS, N | ROBSON, sc. \ PHELPS, G \ MASON, D \ [ 602 | 40 | 20 [ 390 | 330 | \
13 JIIROUT, M | WERNER.B | SADLER, N \ CUNNINGHAM, G \ | 500 | 30 | 30 | 420 | 360 | |
14 [SWAIN, |  WERNER.B | BISHOP, S \ PHELPS, G \ | 509 | 10 | 50 | 430 | 410 | |
15 [SWAIN, S | JIROUT. M | WERNER.B \ COLLINS, N | | 600 | 20 | 40 | 450 | 450 | |
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VENUE  RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE

[ 520

380  |SOMERSET

RESULT:

- HOME WIN

‘AGREGATE SCORE

DATE: 11/05/2002

‘JIROUT CHIPPED BONE IN SHOULDER

HOME TEAM \

No. RIDER | L2 3 4 5 6 7| 8 R PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 | SADLER, Nigel N N R L S T TR N T o

2 swan, seon | | o] 2 [ J[alls 1w [l [

3 | ROBSON, Scott | (R I[z o sl 10 [ [ Jla][s0 [[ro][ 60 [ []J

4 | [COURTNEY, Mark | =N 3 la L L s [0 [lool [0 ][]

5 weRNeR, B | == s s I I[s] 10 0 [10] g [

| 6 PRYER Adam | | (RJ[o [z (e [z I [ |[s[ 4 [[20/[ 60 | ] []

| 7 MASON, David | | Laflofo [ 0 0 J0 [ J[s [ a0 Jloof[ 10 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP TPTS FM PM

|1 JIROUT, Mario | | JEN I s T e T[oof a0 [0 [

| 2| [GORDON, Graeme | | faflofz [o 0 |0 J0 J[ ][4 [ a0 [[20/[s0 ][] []

| 3 (COLLINS, Nell | | Lz ] L2 Jfol[ L I J[s J[eo [[zof[ 70 | [] [J

| 4 [BISHOP, Steve | | v flz fo ol |0 JL J[ ][4 [ a0 [[20/[ 40 | [] []

|5 (CUNNINGHAW, Glenn | | 2] (RS N N O

| 6 HOLLOWAY, Malcolm | | laflo e e 0 0 L [ [4a [ s0 [f2o/[ 70 | [] []

| 7| PHELPS, Gary | | 2] o L [ lalleo j20/[ 0 | [] []
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other:
|1 [IroUT, M |  [SADLER,N | GORDON, G \ SWAIN, S \ | 5727 | 20 | 40 | 20 | 40 | [
| 2 |HoLLOwAY, M | PHELPs,G | MASON, D \ PRYER, A |Ret || 619 | 10 | 50 | 30 | 90 | \
| 3 |[COURTNEY, M | coLLINS,N | BISHOP, S \ ROBSON, Sc. |Ret || 580 | 30 | 30 | 60 | 120 | \
| 4 |WERNER, B | [CUNNINGHAM, G | PHELPSG | mAson,D \ | 585 | 30 | 30 | 90 | 150 | [
| 5 [COURTNEY, M | [RoBsoN, sc. | JIROUT, M \ GORDON, G \ | 504 [ 50 [ 10 | 140 | 160 | [
6 JswAIN,s | [CUNNINGHAM, G | SADLER,N | HoLLowAY, M \ | 596 | 40 | 20 | 180 | 180 | |
| 7 |WERNER,B |  [BISHOP,S | COLLINS,N | PRYER A \ | 598 | 30 | 30 | 200 | 210 | |
| 8 [PHELPS, G |  |soRDON, G | swAIN,s | masoN,D \ | 608 | 10 | 50 | 220 | 260 | |
9 |COURTNEY, M |  [CUNNINGHAM, G | HOLLOWAY,M | ROBSON, sc. FiRem|| 585 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 290 | \
10 [SADLER, N | [swain,s | COLLINS,N \ BISHOP, S | | 600 | 50 | 10 | 300 | 300 | \
11 |WERNER, B | [PRYER A \ GORDON, G \ JIROUT, M | F | 613 [ 50 | 10 [ 350 | 310 | \
12 [ROBSON, Sc. | [coLLINs, N \ HOLLOWAY, M \ PRYER, A [FExc|| 587 | 30 | 30 | 380 | 340 | \
13 |WERNER, B |  [SADLER,N | CUNNINGHAM, G \ BISHOP, S \ [ 505 [ 50 [ 10 [ 430 | 350 | |
14 [COURTNEY, M | PRrRYER A | [cunnINGHAM, G | BIsHOP, S \ | 581 | 50 | 10 | 480 | 360 | ]
15 |WERNER, B | lcunningHAM, G | [courTnEY, M | [coLLins,N \ | 594 | 40 | 20 | 520 | 380 | ]
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VENUE | [HAYLEY STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

NEWPORT | 540 36.0  |RYEHOUSE DATE: 12/05/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 watsow, crag | (3] z a0 s [ (1010 ] []

| 2 | [DICKEN, Lee N Lz flo 2z [z [ | [l [ J[4a[ e [[20/[ 80 | ] []

| 3 HOWE, Ben || lz (R fr 0 1 L L [s [ se [0/ 40 | ][]

o s scon ) | =] RN 0 0O

| 5| [SMART, Frank || KN e L el Toof [0 | ) []

6 | Evans, Bary | Lz e ffo e e [0 [0 1[5 ][ s0 [[20][ 70 | ] []

|7 | WILKINSON, Carl | | L v flofl2affofl [ [ Jls] 0 O
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & (R [ PTS (8P TPTS| FM| M

1 SADLER, Nige | ] s v 0 le w020 [0 [] []

T2 SwAn, son | o] Tis 1 I (sl w80 ] 0 O

"5 RoBson, seon | ["ilz oo [ sl 2 (o0 [20] O [J

4 CourtEY, man | allR 1z [ J[alla [0 a0 ][] [J

5| WERNER,Bren | [En 2o 2 [ s [ uo 0 O

"o prveR, Adam | e[ 0 0 [ 0 J[1lle [ o] [ [

"7 wason, Davi | [a0lo o o | Jlall 10 [oo [10] [ [J
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other:
| 1 |wATsON, C |  |picKen, L | SADLER,N | swains \ | 613 | 50 10 | 50 | 10 | [
| 2 |WILKINSON, C |  [EvansB | MAsON,D |  PRYERA |[FrExc | [ 50 | 10 [ 100 | 20 | [
| 3 |SMITH, S (Aus) | |Howe B | COURTNEY,M \ ROBSON, Sc. | Ret || 607 [ 50 10 | 150 | 30 | [
| 4 |WERNER, B | SMART,F | WILKINSON, C \ MASON, D \ L 612 | 30 30 | 180 | 60 | \
| 5 [SADLER,N | swaiN,s | SMITH, S (Aus) \ HOWE, B |Ret || 612 | 10 | 50 | 190 | 110 | \
| 6 |WATSON, C | WERNER.B | SADLER,N | DICKEN, L \ | 618 | 30 | 30 | 220 140 | [
| 7 |sMART, F | [RoBsoN, sc. | EVANS, B \ COURTNEY, M | Ret | 623 [ 40 20 | 260 | 160 | [
|8 |WERNER, B |  |pIcKEN, L | SwAIN,s | WILKINSON, C \ [ 619 | 20 | 40 | 280 200 | [
| 9 [SMITH, S (Aus) | WERNERB | HOWE, B \ MASON, D \ L 601 | 40 | 20 | 320 | 220 | \
10 |WATSON, C |  [DICKEN, L | COURTNEY, M \ ROBSON, Sc. \ L 607 | 50 | 10 | 370 | 230 | \
11 [SADLER, N | [sMARTF | SWAN,S \ EVANS, B \ | 611 [ 20 [ 40 [ 300 | 270 | \
12 [SWAIN, S | WILKINSON, C | EVANS, B \ ROBSON, Sc. \ | 618 | 30 [ 30 | 420 | 300 | \
13 [SMART, F |  waTson,c | SADLER, N | WERNER B \ | 69 | 50 [ 10 | 470 | 310 | |
| 14 [SMITH, S (Aus) | [COURTNEY,M | EVANS, B \ MASON, D \ | 618 | 40 | 20 | 510 | 330 | |
15 |WATSON, C | WERNER.B | SADLER.N | WILKINSON, C | | 620 | 30 | 30 | 540 360 [SMITH,S (Au) | FiNs
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VENUE  RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE

[ 490

410  |GLASGOW

RESULT:

- HOME WIN

DATE: 18/05/2002

‘AGREGATE SCORE

‘SADLER HURT FOOT IN HEAT 13

HOME TEAM \

No. RIDER | L2 3 4 5 6 7| 8 R PTS BP TPTS|FM PM

| 1 | SADLER, Nigel | NouRep [ o | HES R . O O

|2 | SWANN, Scott || JEN ool [ L s [ s [0l 30 ] [

3 | ROBSON, Scott | =N 23 3 1 e [ wo oo [0 ] [

"4 couRTNEY, Mare | (1 r v s 2z 2 | e sl [20 [] []

| 5 | |WERNER, Brent | RR Lo P T T e [ [ee [loof [ e | ][]

| 6 | [COURAGE, Chris | | Lo JlaJlo ol I 00 [ 1 e J[ a0 [[eol[ 20 | ] ]

| 7 MASON, David | | =N Lefe [ 0 [ s Jluo ([0 220 ] 7 [
AWAY TEAM

Mol RDER & (R [ PTS 8P [TPTS| FM| M

1 GREVES, Janes | ] =1 1 [ (s |[z0 [mo] [] [J

2 ovsson, kemy | = T [ ailw (= [s [ O

3 roweLL ok | ] 2 1 [ [allse (o0 s [] [J

"4 oo, wan | Tol[R " [ [ [ [ J[al e [0 [o0][] [J

| 5 | |STANCL, George | ] 3] 2 3 [o |l 1 [ s ][ 130 Bo | [ [

"6 MacDONALD, Gran | Tolfo o [ [ [ J[alle [0 o]0 [

7 WeALLAN,Dav | T2 [o & (o [1] [ [ s a [0 ][0 [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other
| 1 [GRIEVES,J |  JoLsson, k | swAIN,s | SADLER.N \ | 606 | 10 50 | 10 | 50 | [
| 2 [mason, D | McALLAN, D | COURAGE, C \ MacDONALD, G \ L 605 | 40 20 | 50 | 70 | \
| 3 |RoBSON, sc. | POWELL,M | COURTNEY, M \ DIXON, M \ | 600 | 40 20 | 90 | 90 | \
| 4 |sTANCL, G |  [SADLER,N | MASON, D \ MCALLAN, D \ | 599 | 30 | 30 | 120 120 | [
| 5 |ROBSON, sc. |  oLssoNn, Kk | GRIEVES,J \ COURTNEY, M | Ret || 602 [ 30 30 | 150 | 150 | [
| 6 |SADLER, N |  |stANncLG | swAIN,s | MacDONALD, G \ | 602 | 40 | 20 | 190 | 170 | |
| 7 |RoBSON, Sc. |  POWELL, M | COURAGE,C | DbixoN, M | Ret || 602 | 40 | 20 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 |mason, D |  oLssoN, Kk | swAIN,s | MeALLAN, D |FiExc|| 595 | 40 | 20 | 270 | 210 | |
9 |sTANCL, G |  |ROBSON, sc. | COURTNEY,M | MacDONALD, G | | 601 | 30 | 30 | 300 240 | \
10 [POWELL, M |  stancLG | SADLER,N | swains | | 589 | 10 | 50 | 310 | 290 | \
11 [COURTNEY, M | [GRIEVES,) \ OLSSON, K \ COURAGE, C \ [ 507 | 30 | 30 [ 340 | 320 | \
12 [ROBSON, Sc. | [POWELL M \ MASON, D \ MCALLAN, D \ [ 602 | 40 | 20 [ 380 | 340 | \
13 [STANCL, G | [GRIEVES,) | COURAGE, C \ SWAIN, S \ | 603 [ 10 [ 50 | 300 390 [SADLER N [ FiNs
14 |MASON, D |  [COURTNEY, M | McALLAN, D | Ibixon, M | Ret || 614 | 50 | 10 | 440 400 | ]
15 [ROBSON, Sc. |  [COURTNEY, M | GRIEVES,J | stancL G \ | 605 | 50 | 10 | 490 | 410 | ]
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 560 || 340  EXETER DATE: 25/05/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 weRNER, B | (3] oow I I[s [me w2 [ [

2 swam seon | | (12 o2 [ [ (s 2 [l [

"2 roason, s | | ] sz [ [s [ 1w [mel [ [

"4 courTey, wark | 2 2 [ [+ (s 2 [me [ [

| 5 | SADLER, Nigel || L] o JL L M e J o [[rof[ 80 | 7 [

6 couRace, cms | [illz oliw [ | 1L [ l[sllse ][ [40 ][] []

7| [MASON, David | | =N 2l 0 L L[ wo [[rof[ o ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER & R [ Pis Bp [TPTS FM P

1 AR, Lawrence CRR [ 1T 00 1 10 10 el lfoa [0 ] [

"2 Loae, Roger | o] Tz o [ (el ss (20 e [] [J

"3 SwwonDs, vk | =] 01 (s e|[ (7 se (o0 s [] [J

4 arsr, kostr | [RI(R " (1 [ [ J[all1w0 (oo [ 1] [J

5 SHELDS, Adam | cuest [ N NN o | O O

6 ELDRIDGE, Bobby | Tz 0lo 0 (o[ [ [ [ J[allz [0 [2] [ [J

7 caweroce, | CF)Celw L [ I 0 [ sl ][]0 O
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |WERNER, B |  [siMmoNDs, M | swal,s \ LOBB, R \ | 585 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D |  |ELDRIDGE, B | COURAGE,C \ CAMBRIDGE, M | Ret || 598 [ 40 20 | 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |roBsON, sc. |  [COURTNEY,M | sIMMONDS, M \ MARSH, K | Ret || 598 [ 50 10 | 130 | 50 | [
| 4 [SHIELDS, A | MAsON,D | SADLER, N \ CAMBRIDGE, M \ | 589 | 30 30 | 160 | 80 | \
| 5 |[COURTNEY, M | ROBSON, sc. | LOBB, R \ MARSH, K |Ret || 594 | 50 | 10 | 210 | 90 | \
| 6 |WERNER, B | [swan,s | SHIELDS, A |  ELDRIDGE,B \ | 586 | 50 10 | 260 | 100 | [
| 7 |sADLER, N | [siMmONDS, M | COURAGE, C \ MARSH, K | Ret || 600 [ 40 | 20 | 300 | 120 | [
| 8 |MAsON, D |  |Loss.R | CAMBRIDGE, M | swais \ | 602 | 30 30 | 330 150 | [
| 9 [SHIELDS, A | ROBSON, sc. | COURTNEY, M \ ELDRIDGE, B \ | 598 | 30 | 30 | 360 | 180 | \
10 |WERNER, B | [swAIN,S | MARSH, K \ SIMMONDS, M | | 586 | 50 | 10 | 410 | 190 | \
11 [SADLER, N | [sHIELDs, A | LOBB, R \ COURAGE, C \ | 598 | 30 [ 30 | 440 | 220 | \
12 |[ROBSON, Sc. | mAsoN, D | SIMMONDS, M \ ELDRIDGE, B \ | 591 | 50 [ 10 [ 490 | 230 | \
13 [SHIELDS, A |  |Loes.Rr | WERNER.B \ SADLER, N \ | 606 | 10 | 50 | 500 | 280 | |
14 [SIMMONDS, M |  [COURTNEY,M | COURAGE, C \ LOBB, R | Ret | 604 | 30 30 | 530 | 310 | |
15 [SHIELDS, A | |ROBSON, sc. | WERNER.B \ SIMMONDS, M [FiExe| 507 | 30 | 30 | 560 | 340 | |
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VENUE  ABBEY STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | K.O.C. 1st ROUND 1st LEG

SWINDON 450 450 | |RYE HOUSE DATE: 30/05/2002
RESULT: - DRAW \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 3 2 3 (4 5 & 7 (& R prs ee [TPTs| M PM

1 aLLew, o | ] e e e no | ] [

|2 | LEEPaul N Lo e e[ L [ s [lso (10l e0 | ][]

3 FRY.Pau || =N e 03 [ s w0 o010 [] []

| 4 | NEATH, Chris | RR o T e T [ee Jleof[00 | ][]

|5 | GJEDDE, Charlie || KN RO e e e [0 | ) O

| 6 | ALLOTT, Adam || L2 o e el ff2 [ [ Jle[[ 70 [[s0][ 100 [ []

| 7 | KING, Jason | | lv il ol 0 0 L 4]l 20 [f20 [ 40 [ ][]
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & R | PTS BP TPTS FM| PM

| 1| \WERNER, Brent | | JEN el [ [0 0 J[s [[wo [[w w0 [] []

| 2| SWAIN, Seott | | (1] o Jl [ J0 L J[4 [ a0 J[oo][ 40 [ [] [

| 3| ROBSON, Scott | | L2 ] 2 [ [0 L T[4 [ eo [0l 80 [] L[]

| 4 | /COURTNEY, Mark | | [R][Lo [z [o ][ JL JL J[L J[4 ][ 20 J[zo][ 20 ][] [J

| 5 | SADLER Nigel | | 3] 22 [ [ [[wo [[wof[wo [] []

| 6 | COURAGE, Chris | | lolfoffo 0 0 0 [ J[3][ o [[oof[ 00 [] []

| 7 | MASON, David | | L lloffe e ffa /[ I [ J[5 ][ e0 [[20][ 80 [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |WERNER, B |  laLen,o | SWAIN, S \ LEE, P \ L 670 | 20 [ 40 | 20 | 40 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D | laLotT, A | KING, J \ COURAGE, C \ | 679 [ 30 [ 30 | 50 | 70 | [
3 |FRY,P | [RoBsoN, sc. | LEE, P \ COURTNEY, M | Ret || 664 | 40 20 | 90 | 90 | [
| 4 [SADLER,N |  ¥EDDE,C | KING, J \ MASON, D \ | 667 | 30 30 | 120 | 120 | \
| 5 |WERNER, B | FRv,P | SWAIN, S \ ALLOTT, A \ | 666 | 20 @ 40 | 140 | 160 | \
| 6 [SADLER, N | laLen,0 | LEE, P \ COURAGE, C \ | e65 | 30 [ 30 | 170 | 190 | [
| 7 |eiEDDE, C |  [ROBSON, sc. | ALLOTT,A \ COURTNEY, M \ [ 671 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 210 | [
8 |LEEP | [swan,s | MASON,D | KINGJ \ | 685 | 30 | 30 | 240 240 | [
| 9 [SADLER,N | FRv,P | ALLOTT, A \ COURAGE, C \ L 671 | 30 | 30 | 270 | 270 | \
10 |ALLEN, O |  |ROBSON, sc. | COURTNEY, M \ LEE, P [FiExc|| 675 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 300 | \
11 |WERNER, B |  |GIEDDE,C | ALLOTT, A \ SWAIN, S \ | 674 | 30 [ 30 | 330 | 330 | \
12 [FRY, P | ROBSON, sc. \ MASON, D \ KING, J | F ][ e68 | 30 | 30 | 360 | 360 | \
13 |WERNER, B |  [SADLER,N | ALLEN,O \ GJEDDE, C | Ret || 678 | 10 50 | 370 | 410 | |
14 |ALLEN, O |  ALLOTT,A | MASON, D \ COURTNEY, M \ | 686 | 50 | 10 | 420 | 420 | |
15 [FRY, P |  [SADLER,N | WERNER.B |  ALLENO [FiExc| 673 | 30 30 | 450 | 450 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

' |COMPETITION | K.O.C. 1st ROUND 2nd LEG

RYE HOUSE | 460 || 440 | SWINDON DATE: 01/06/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE 91.0 | 89.0
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 3 2 3 (4 5 & 7 (& R prs ee [TPTs| M PM

1 weRNER, B | ] | 20 | ][]

| 2| SWANN, Scott N L] ro L e T eo 20 [ 80 | ][]

| 3| ROBSON, Scott || |ES 2 L Jle o (f1of[ 70 | ][]

| 4 | COURTNEY, Mark N KN 2 ol L [ s 80 [10/[ s | ] []

| 5 | SADLER Nigel || R 1o J e T so ool [s0 | ][]

"o coumace, cms | (2] 0 o | | [ J[s] 2 | w3 [

| 7| MASON, David | | N ol [ [0 L J[s [ 7o [[w][ 80 | ] 7
AWAY TEAM

No.| RIDER | & R | PTS BP TPTS FM| PM

| 1| ALLEN, Oliver | | JEN o i1 ol [ [[e [0 oo [0 [] []

| 2| LEE Pau | | Lodfoffa JL L 0 [0 [ J[a ][ v Jloof[ 20 [] []

3 FRY,Pau | | JEN 3 lis f1 ]l 0 [[e [ w0 oo [0 [] L[]

[ 4 ] INEATH, Chis | RR o P L D T e [ oo Jloof[ 00 | [] [

| 5 | GIEDDE, Charlie | | 3] 32 (3] [ [e [0 oo [0 [] L[]

| 6 | /ALLOTT, Adam | | Lalloffoffo e [l [ [[e ][ 30 [[oo][ 30 [] []

| 7 [KING, Jason | | lodlaffo 0 70 0 [ Jla ][ v Jloof[ 20 []J []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
1 |ALLEN, O |  WERNER.B | swal,s |  LEEP \ | 578 | 30 | 30 | 30 | | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D | [courack,c | ALLOTT, A \ KING, J \ | 509 | 50 | 10 | 80 | | [
3 |FRY,P | [cOURTNEY,M | ROBSON, Sc. | ALLOTT A \ | 587 | 30 | 30 | 110 | | [
| 4 |cIEDDE, C | MAsON,D | KING, J \ SADLER, N |Ret || 593 | 20 | 40 | 130 | 110 | \
| 5 |ALLEN,O | ROBSON, sc. | COURTNEY, M \ LEE, P \ | 582 | 30 | 30 | 160 | 140 | \
| 6 |GIEDDE, C | WERNER.B | SwAIN,s |  ALOTT A \ | 579 | 30 | 30 | 190 170 | [
| 7 |ALLEN, O |  [SADLER,N | FRY,P | COURAGE, C \ | 591 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 210 | [
|8 [SWAIN, s | Imason, D | LEE, P \ KING, J \ | 508 [ 50 [ 10 | 260 | 220 | [
| 9 |[COURTNEY, M |  ¥EDDE,C | ROBSON, Sc. \ ALLOTT, A \ | 589 | 40 | 20 | 300 | 240 | \
10 |WERNER, B | FRY,P | SWAIN, S \ ALLEN, O | | 595 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 260 | \
11 [GIEDDE, € | [SADLER,N \ ALLEN, O \ COURAGE, C \ [ 509 | 20 | 40 [ 360 | 300 | \
12 [FRY, P | ROBSON, sc. \ ALLOTT, A \ MASON, D \ | 506 | 20 | 40 [ 380 | 340 | \
13 |WERNER, B |  GIEDDE C | SADLER, N |  ALLENO \ | 505 | 40 | 20 | 420 | 360 | |
14 [FRY, P |  [COURTNEY,M | ALLOTT,A \ MASON, D [FExc| 601 | 20 | 40 | 440 | 400 | |
15 |GIEDDE, C | WERNER.B | FRY, P \ COURTNEY, M | | 505 | 20 | 40 | 460 | 440 | |
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VENUE = DERWENT PARK

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

WORKINGTON 450 450 | |RYE HOUSE DATE: 03/06/2002
RESULT: - DRAW \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 sowewercan | (3] s sz [ |[s [0 |[10][we] ] [

| 2| MANN, Jason N jEN o JL L M e J s [0 [ 30 | 3 O

3 N, Ko | | [z 2 [ [s [ w0

4 rammison, sy | s R r e [ [ [ w0 [sl [

5 kamusson, petr| | | ] = s s]lwo (w (ume| [ O

6 | COLLINS, Chris | L2 foffo 2l [0 [ [ Jla][ 4 [[oo][ a0 | [ []

|7 | [BRAGG, Phil | | L dfwm o ffof [0 I J[ Jla ][ v [[rof[ 20 | [ []
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & R [ Pis Bp [TPTS FM P

1 weRNER, B | Iz o 1 [ (sl |10 e [ [

2 swan seon | o] o T 0 0 I [ lse sl 0 O

"5 RoBSON, ot | [ s 1 [ (s o0 [s0 ] [

4 CoURTNEY, M | = T [allse (o [s0 O O

"5 | SADLER, Nigel | =] 0 0 10 [ [allse (o0 e [] [J

"6 | couRace, cms | o llo o (1 [ [ 1 [ [l 10 ][00 [0 O [J

7 wason, baw | =] s [ sl w000 [w0] O [
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other:
| 1 |STONEHEWER, C |  WERNER.B | MANN, Jason \ SWAIN, S \ L 671 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D | [coLLins,c | BRAGG, P \ COURAGE, C \ | e86 | 30 [ 30 | 70 | 50 | [
| 3 |HARRISON, R | [NIEMINEN, K | ROBSON, Sc. \ COURTNEY, M | Ret || 677 [ 50 | 10 | 120 | 60 | [
| 4 [SADLER,N | KARLSSON, Pe | MASON, D \ COLLINS, C \ | 679 | 20 40 | 140 | 100 [BRAGG,P [ ™
| 5 [swAIN, s | WERNERB | NIEMINEN, K \ HARRISON, R |Ret || 687 | 10 | 50 | 150 | 150 | \
| 6 |STONEHEWER, C |  [SADLER,N | MANN, Jason \ COURAGE, C \ [ 679 | 40 | 20 | 190 | 170 | [
| 7 |roBsON, sc. | |KARLSSON, Pe | COURTNEY,M \ COLLINS, C \ | 684 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 210 | [
| 8 |MAsON, D | [swan,s | MANN, Jason \ BRAGG, P \ | 688 | 10 | 50 | 220 260 | [
| 9 [SADLER,N | NIEMINEN, K | HARRISON, R \ COURAGE, C \ | 681 | 30 30 | 250 | 290 | \
10 [COURTNEY, M |  |STONEHEWER, C | ROBSON, Sc. \ MANN, Jason \ | 674 | 20 | 40 | 270 | 330 | \
11 |[STONEHEWER, C | WERNER B | KARLSSON, Pe \ SWAIN, \ | 680 | 40 [ 20 | 310 | 350 | \
12 [ROBSON, Sc. | INIEMINEN, K \ COURAGE, C \ BRAGG, P \ [ 674 | 20 | 40 [ 330 | 390 | \
13 |[STONEHEWER, C | |KARLSSON, Pe | WERNER.B \ SADLER, N \ | 682 | 50 | 10 | 380 | 400 | |
14 |[MASON, D |  [cOLLINS,C | COURTNEY,M \ HARRISON, R [FExc| 700 | 20 | 40 | 400 | 440 | |
15 |KARLSSON, Pe |  |STONEHEWER,C | ROBSON, Sc. | WERNER.B | | e85 | 50 | 10 | 450 | 450 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 490 | 410 | WORKINGTON DATE: 04/06/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No. | RIDER | L 2 (3 (4 s 6 7. (& | R | PTS [BP TPTS/ FM PM

| 1 WERNER Brent || KN L2 Jfo [ L [ J[s ][ e0 [[oo[e0 | ] []

| 2| [SWAN, Scot N L] fe L M e T e [[eof[s0 | 3 [

"2 roason, s | | 2 s [ [s 1w e[l 0

| 4 [COURTNEY, Mark N KN 2 L L ML e 7o [[rof[ 80 | 7 [

5 saoLeR, e | | 5] v 2 s |lwmo (w0 [m= ][O O

| 6 | COURAGE, Chris | Lo ffo el J0 [ [ Jla][ a0 [[1o][ 50 [ []

7| [MASON, David | | Lz flz ol [ [ [ Jla][ e [[s0][ 00 | [ []
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & R [ Pis Bp [TPTS FM P

1 sowEweR G | =] 2 sl [ e o [10 w0 [] [J

2w, dson | CoJelw [ [ I L [ sl ]el[2] 0 O

5 NEMNEN, Kauo | =] 01 1 [ (51l ss (o0 e ][] [J

4 HARRISON. Rusty | | o] s s 1 | e 1o loo [mo ] [

5| pREST, Luke | [xilo o [ [ [ 1 [ (3]l ][o0 [0 O [J

"6 coms, cs | [Fll1 o o [ [ J[all1w [oo 1] [J

7 PoweELL, Ben | [ifo o [ [ [ [ [ Jallw [ 1] [
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |STONEHEWER, C |  WERNER.B | swal,s | MANN, Jason \ | 592 | 30 30 | 30 30 | [
| 2 |courAGE, C | mAson,D | POWELL, B [F/Rem COLLINS, C |[FrExc | [ 50 10 [ 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |NIEMINEN, K |  [COURTNEY,M | ROBSON, sc. | HARRISON, R \ | 595 | 30 | 30 | 110 70 | [
| 4 [SADLER,N | MAsON,D | PRIEST, L \ POWELL, B [F/Rem|| 603 | 50 | 10 | 160 | 80 | \
| 5 |STONEHEWER, C | ROBSON, sc. | COURTNEY, M \ MANN, Jason \ L 601 | 30 | 30 | 190 | 110 | \
| 6 |WERNER, B | [swan,s | COLLINS,C \ PRIEST, L \ | 594 | 50 | 10 | 240 | 120 | [
| 7 |HARRISON, R |  [SADLER,N | NIEMINEN, K | COURAGE, C \ | 590 | 20 | 40 | 260 | 160 | [
| 8 |HARRISON, R |  |STONEHEWER, C | SwAIN,s \ MASON, D \ [ 601 | 10 | 50 | 270 | 210 | [
| 9 |NIEMINEN, K | [COURTNEY,M | ROBSON, Sc. \ COLLINS, C [F/Rem|| 601 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 240 | \
10 [HARRISON, R |  WERNER,B | SWAIN, S \ NIEMINEN, K \ | 594 | 30 | 30 | 330 | 270 | \
11 [SADLER, N | |STONEHEWER,C | MANN, Jason \ COURAGE, C \ | 596 | 30 [ 30 | 360 | 300 | \
12 |[ROBSON, Sc. | mAsoN, D | NIEMINEN, K \ COLLINS, C \ | 589 [ 50 [ 10 | 410 | 310 | \
13 |[STONEHEWER, C | WERNER.B | SADLER, N \ PRIEST, L FiRem/| 600 | 30 | 30 | 440 | 340 | |
14 |[HARRISON, R |  [COURTNEY,M | COURAGE, C \ POWELL, B \ | 605 | 30 | 30 | 470 | 370 | |
15 |[STONEHEWER, C |  [SADLER,N | HARRISON, R | WERNER.B | | 501 | 20 | 40 | 400 | 410 | |

Page 21 11/04/2016




VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 410 | 490 | BERWICK DATE: 09/06/2002
RESULT:  AWAY WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 weRNER, B | [alimiix| e allz| [ |[s [ s |2 [m0][] [

| 2| [SWAN, Scot N jEN 1 L L e a0 oo a0 | ) []

| 3 ROBSON, Scott || Lo o o L [ s a0 ool 40 | ] []

| 4 [COURTNEY, Mark N KN o e liso o[ e0 | ][]

| 5 | SADLER, Nigel || =N e 13l [ e |10 ool 140 | ][]

| 6| COURAGE, Chris || Lo lloffo i 0 0 0 [ Jle ][ o0 [[oo][ 00 [] []

| 7| MASON, David | | laflzeiio 0 0 L J[s ]l s0 [[w [0 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.. | RIDER | & [ R PTS BP [TPTS| FM PM

| 1| RYMEL, Adrian | | L2 ] ol [ [0 L[4[ so [feol[ 50 [] L[]

| 2 DOOLAN, Kevin | | [o] (e D JL I I JLa Tl e0 [aof[ 70 | [] [

| 3 [BENTLEY, Pau | | JEN e fo L 10 L[5 [ [ 100 O

| 4| MAKOVSKY, Michal | | JEN (e Ta ]l I I J[s ][ 80 [[wof[ e | [] []

| 5 | KRISTENSEN, Claus | | JEN 2 [ [0 L[4[ e [fool[ 90 | [] L[]

| 6| CARTWRIGHT, Simon | | ez ][rRI[2 [ [ ][ J[ |l 4] O

| 7 | MELL Steffen | | (e Jlofa [ [ JL JL J[ J[4 ][ s0 J[zo][ 60 | [] []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |WERNER, B | |[RYmMEL A | swal,s |  DpooLAN, Kk \ | 590 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D | [CARTWRIGHT, s | MELL, S \ COURAGE, C \ | 507 [ 30 [ 30 | 70 | 50 | [
| 3 |BENTLEY,P |  [COURTNEY,M | MAKOVSKY,M | ROBSON, sc. \ [ 61 | 20 | 40 | 90 | 90 | [
| 4 [SADLER,N | MAsON,D | KRISTENSEN, C \ MELL, S \ L 621 | 50 | 10 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 [poOLAN, K | ROBSON, sc. | COURTNEY, M \ RYMEL, A | F || 627 | 380 | 30 | 170 | 130 | \
| 6 |KRISTENSEN, C | CARTWRIGHT, s | SwAIN,s | WERNER B | Ret || 617 [ 10 50 | 180 | 180 | [
| 7 |[BENTLEY,P |  [SADLER,N | MAKOVSKY, M \ COURAGE, C \ | 623 [ 20 [ 40 | 200 | 220 | [
8 |MELL,S | [pooLaN, K | swAIN,s \ MASON, D \ | 625 | 10 [ 50 | 210 | 270 | [
| 9 |KRISTENSEN, C | ROBSON, sc. | WERNER, B \ CARTWRIGHT, S |Ret || 618 | 30 | 30 | 240 | 300 | \
10 [BENTLEY, P | IMAKOVSKY,M | SWAIN, S \ WERNER, B | F || 11 | 10 | 50 | 250 | 350 | \
11 [RYMEL, A | [SADLER,N \ DOOLAN, K \ ROBSON, Sc. \ [ 609 | 20 | 40 [ 270 | 390 | \
12 [SADLER, N | [CARTWRIGHT, s | BENTLEY, P \ ROBSON, Sc. \ | 618 | 30 [ 30 | 300 | 420 | \
13 |WERNER, B | |KRISTENSEN, C | SADLER, N \ RYMEL, A \ | 628 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 440 | |
14 [MAKOVSKY, M |  [COURTNEY,M | MELL, S \ COURAGE, C \ | 649 | 20 | 40 | 360 | 480 | |
15 |[SADLER, N | WERNER.B | MAKOVSKY, M \ BENTLEY, P | | 637 | 50 | 10 | 410 | 400 | |
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VENUE = COUNTY

GROUND

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EXETER 62,0 280  |RYEHOUSE DATE: 10/06/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 Ay, Ross st 1 30 [ 0 O

| 2 LOBB, Roger N =N e o2 L [ s |10 ool 140 | ][]

"2 siwonos, uan | | 5] s | s me 20 10 [ [

4 wARSH, st | 2 a1 [ el 20 [m0 [

"5 cowes, momae | | ] 2 [ lallse (10 w0 [] [

6 coRioGE, oty | [z = sl se 30 [m0 ]

7| [BLACKMAN, Corey | | e dloffo el J0 [ J[ Jla][ a0 [[oo][ a0 | [ T[]
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & (R [ PTS (8P TPTS| FM| M

1| WeRNER, Bren | =] o [ AR T -

T2 SwAn, son | 20 0 2 0 10 [ e s (o0 [0 ] []

"5 RoBson, seon | =] 2 o [ (s[4 (o0 [a0 O [

4 CourtEY, man | R0 [ [ [ J[allw [ (w0 [

5 sabLeR, Nge | =] 1 s s [ s [me (10 [me] [ [J

| 6 | [cOURAGE, chris | | Lo Jlofo [ L J0 JL J[ J[s [ o0 J[oo][ 0o | [] []

|7 | IMASON, David | | Ladfaffo 0 0 00 0 00 Jla ][ 20 Jloof[ 20  []J []
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |LoBB,R | [swain,s | BRADY,R | WERNER B | Ret || 686 [ 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | [
| 2 |BLACKMAN, C |  |ELDRIDGE, B | MAsON,D | Ccourack,c \ | 724 | 50 10 | 90 | 30 | [
| 3 |SIMMONDS, M | IMARsH, K | COURTNEY,M \ ROBSON, Sc. |Ret || 601 [ 50 10 | 140 | 40 | [
| 4 [SADLER,N |  coLEs,m | MASON, D \ BLACKMAN, C \ | 687 | 20 40 | 160 | 80 | \
| 5 |[MARSH, K | 'siMmonDs, M | WERNER, B \ SWAIN, \ | 692 | 50 10 | 2100 | 90 | \
| 6 |LoBB,R |  [SADLER,N | BRADY,R | COURAGE, C \ | 683 | 40 | 20 | 250 | 110 | [
| 7 |ELDRIDGE, B | [coLEs,m | ROBSON, Sc. | COURTNEY,M | Ret || 687 [ 50 10 | 300 | 120 | [
| 8 |LoBB,R | [swan,s | SADLER,N | BLACKMAN,C \ [ 681 | 30 30 | 330 150 | [
| 9 [SIMMONDS, M | MARSH, K | SADLER, N \ COURAGE, C \ | 679 | 50 | 10 | 380 | 160 | \
10 |LOBB, R |  [BRADY,R | ROBSON, Sc. \ COURTNEY, M \ | 695 | 50 | 10 | 430 | 170 | \
11 [COLES, M |  [ELDRIDGE, B | WERNER,B \ SWAIN, S \ | 688 | 50 [ 10 | 480 | 180 | \
12 [SIMMONDS, M |  |ROBSON, sc. | BLACKMAN, C \ MASON, D \ | 682 | 40 [ 20 | 520 | 200 | \
13 [SADLER, N |  |coLEs, M | WERNER.B \ BRADY, R | Ret || 680 | 20 = 40 | 540 | 240 | |
14 |MARSH, K |  |ELDRIDGE, B | swAINs \ ROBSON, Sc. \ | 689 | 50 | 10 | 500 | 250 | |
15 |[SADLER, N | |Loes.Rr | SIMMONDS, M \ SWAIN, S | | 683 | 30 | 30 | 620 | 280 | |
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VENUE ‘ ‘RYE HOUSE STADIUM

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 530 || 370 | TRELAWNY DATE: 15/06/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AAGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 coueTon, e st s 0 o 0 0

| 2| [SWAN, Scot N jEN o JL L M e Jlso [[eof [ 50 | 3 [

"2 roason, s | | [z 2 [ [+ s a0 [um [

| 4 [COURTNEY, Mark N e flo s 1 [0 L[4[ 70 [Teol [ 70 ][]

5 saoLeR, e | | ] s 1 [ [s [me oo [me| [ [

6 couRace, cms | [vllo 3o | [ a2 |[w [ [ ]

7| [MASON, David | | L2 flofl sl [ [ [ Jla][ 70 [[1o][ 80 | [ []
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & (R [ PTS (8P TPTS| FM| M

1| asTERS, Sieve | Iz &1 a ] ][ (e[ w00 (w0 [] [J

"2 RossITER, Al | o] e 0 [ el ][ [40 ] O [

"3 SANCHEE, Emiano | [ex | [ O O

4 oL, menar CRR [ 10 0 1 1 1 [ello ool ] [

5 s, oms | = w0 [ [ [s]lso [10[e0 | O O

"6 onDRASK, Pave | [ali: o m 1 [ s s (o0 [0 ] [J

7 pHLLPS, Smon () | | o] R [ [ O O
Ht. 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
| 1 |compTON, A | |mAsTERs,s | swal,s \ ROSSITER, A \ | 581 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | [
' 2 |oNDRASIK, P | Imason, D | COURAGE,C \ PHILLIPS, S \ | 586 | 30 [ 30 | 70 | 50 | [
| 3 |COURTNEY, M |  |RoBSON, sc. | ONDRASIK,P \ SANCHEZ, E |Exc || 592 [ 50 | 10 | 120 | 60 | [
| 4 [pHILLIPS, s | SADLER,N | HARRIS, Chris \ MASON, D \ | 591 | 20 | 40 | 140 | 100 | \
| 5 |ROBSON, Sc. | MASTERS, s | ROSSITER, A \ COURTNEY, M \ | 582 | 30 | 30 | 170 | 130 | \
| 6 |comPTON, A | HARRIS, Chris | SwAIN,s \ ONDRASIK, P \ | 598 | 40 | 20 | 210 | 150 | [
| 7 |sADLER, N | |mMAsTERs,s | SANCHEZE | COURAGE, C \ | 583 | 30 | 30 | 240 | 180 | [
| 8 [sWAIN, S | mAsoN,D | PHILLIPS, S | ROSSITER, A [FiExc|| 598 [ 50 | 10 | 290 | 190 | [
| 9 |[COURTNEY, M | ROBSON, sc. | HARRIS, Chris \ ONDRASIK, P |Ret || 591 | 50 | 10 | 340 | 200 | \
10 [cOMPTON, A |  [SANCHEZE | HARRIS, Chris \ SWAIN, S \ | 591 | 30 | 30 | 370 | 230 | \
11 [SADLER, N |  |ROSSITER, A | COURAGE, C \ MASTERS, S |FiExc| 588 | 40 20 | 410 | 250 | \
12 [MASON, D |  |ROBSON, sc. | ONDRASIK, P \ SANCHEZ, E \ | 589 [ 50 [ 10 | 460 | 260 | \
13 [SADLER, N |  |compTON, A | MASTERS, S \ HARRIS, Chris \ | 586 | 50 | 10 | 510 | 270 | |
14 [SANCHEZ, E | PHILLIPS,S | COURTNEY,M \ COURAGE, C \ | 508 | 10 | 50 | 520 | 320 | |
15 |MASTERS, S | PHILLIPS,S | SADLER.N \ COMPTON, A | | 509 | 10 | 50 | 530 | 370 | |

Page 24 11/04/2016




VENUE  CRAVEN PARK

| COMPETITION |LEAGUE

HULL 490 410 | [RYE HOUSE DATE: 19/06/2002
RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE
HOME TEAM |

No.  RDER | 1 oz w & s & 7 & R PTs [8e [TPTS FM PM

1 ToRe,pau | (208 o] s 1] | I[ |5 [ s |[1o[m0] ] [

| 2| [SMITH, Jamie N =N ro L e T o ool [ s0 | ][]

"3 KessLeR, Roben | | 5] 2 s | s lwme oo 10| [] [

| 4 [BRADY, Ross N |EN e L [ a0 ool [e0 | ] []

| 5 | STEAD, Gary || =N o [ Jla 8o foof[ 80 | ][]

| 6| BRANNEY, Craig || Lo ffo f 0 0 T 0 0 L[ v [[rof[ 20 | ] [

| 7 | SMETHILLS, Lee | | L2 floffe Jleflzf[ [ [ J[5[[ e [[20][ 80 | [ []
AWAY TEAM

Mo, RDER & (R [ PTS (8P TPTS| FM| M

1| WeRNER, Bren | [ T T 17 I a7 (10 [0 ] [ [

T2 SwAn, son | oo a1 [ [ 1~ [ (3]0 ][ [0 [

"5 RoBson, seon | =] 52 [ (s mo oo [m0 ] [

4 CourtEY, man | o] L 0 [ (el [z e | [ [

[ 5 | |SADLER, Nigel | | 2] 2 2 [F [ 1 [ e ][ 110 mo | [] [

"o coumace, cs | Tolio o [ [ 130 [o0 [0 [ [J

7 waso, Dave | | =] oo 1 I [ s ]l s |20 [ 80| [ [J
Ht. | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A [Other
1 [sMITH, 3 \ "THORP, P | WERNER, B \ SWAIN, S \ | 672 | 50 [ 10 | 50 | 10 | [
| 2 |mAsoN, D | SMETHILLs, L | BRANNEY,C | Ccourack,c \ | 691 | 30 | 30 | 80 | 40 | [
| 3 |KESSLER, R | [RoBsoN, sc. | BRADY, R \ COURTNEY, M \ L e85 | 40 | 20 | 120 | 60 | [
| 4 [STEAD, G | SADLER,N | MASON, D \ SMETHILLS, L \ L 673 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 90 | \
| 5 |KESSLER,R | WERNERB | BRADY, R \ SWAIN, \ | 687 | 40 | 20 | 190 | 110 | \
" 6 [THORP, P |  [SADLER,N | SMITH,J \ COURAGE, C \ L 670 [ 40 [ 20 | 230 | 130 | [
| 7 |sTEAD, G | [RoBsoN, sc. | COURTNEY,M \ BRANNEY, C \ | 677 [ 30 [ 30 | 260 | 160 | [
| 8 |SADLER, N | mAsoN,D | SMETHILLS, L | smiTH [FiExc|| 686 | 10 | 50 | 270 | 210 | [
| 9 |KESSLER,R | SADLER,N | BRADY, R \ COURAGE, C \ | 682 | 40 | 20 | 310 | 230 | \
10 [ROBSON, Sc. | [COURTNEY,M | SMITH, J \ THORP, P \ | 682 | 10 | 50 | 320 | 280 | \
11 |WERNER, B |  [sTEAD,G | SWAN,S \ BRANNEY, C \ | 678 | 20 [ 40 [ 340 | 320 | \
12 |[ROBSON, Sc. | |KESSLER,R | SMETHILLS, L \ MASON, D \ | 681 | 30 [ 30 | 370 | 350 | \
13 [THORP, P |  [SADLER,N | WERNER.B \ STEAD, G \ | 675 | 30 | 30 | 400 | 380 | |
14 [BRADY, R | SMETHILLS, L | COURTNEY,M \ MASON, D \ | 691 | 50 [ 10 | 450 | 300 | |
15 |KESSLER, R | |ROBSON, sc. | THORP,P \ SADLER, N | F | 682 | 40 20 | 490 | 410 | |
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VENUE  RYE HOUSE STADIUM | COMPETITION |LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 470 | 430 | SHEFFIELD DATE: 22/06/2002

RESULT: - HOME WIN \ AGREGATE SCORE

'S. SMITH CONCUSSION

HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER 1 2 (s (& s s 7 & (R pis [8p [TPTS M PM

1| WeRNER, e | z] w2 0 sl w01 [u0 ] []

| 2| SWAIN, Scott || L] ol Ll L e[ a0 [l20l[ 80 | ] ]

| 3| ROBSON, Scott | 2] R L O A R TN R R CU N o

| 4 | COURTNEY, Mark | L llofla fa . 10 1 [ Jla][ e [[oo][ 60 [ []

5 SADLER, el | = 2 o s molloo [m0 [] []

| 6 | [COURAGE, Chris | | Lo ffe fo 0 1 DL s 20 [leo [ 20 | ][]

| 7 MASON, David | | laflefo (3 R JL [ [s [ 70 [foo/[ 70 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mol RDER & (R [ PTS 8P [TPTS| FM| M

"1 WiLson, e | ] 2 s 1 [ e[ we o0 (w0 [] [J

2 coweum,Lee | o] T F [ [ (2 [e | [ O

o s seon D o | e[z O O

4 MooRE, Ancy | ] s 1 1 [ (51l s0 |[o0 80 |[] [J

5 aLLen,owe st 2 0 I O O

"6 ASHwoRTH, Riky | [Ri[o (F (= [ [ [ [ J[all2 [w [0 [

7 eRowsaw e | =] ] LI s 0 O
Ht.ﬂ 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A ]Other
| 1 |wiLsoN, s | WERNER, B | SWAIN, S \ COMPLIN, L \ | 579 [ 30 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 | [
| 2 [mason, D | BIRKINSHAW, J | COURAGE, C \ ASHWORTH, R |Ret || 595 | 40 | 20 | 70 | 50 | \
| 3 |[COURTNEY, M | ROBSON, sc. | MOORE, A \ SMITH, S \ | 575 | 50 | 10 | 120 | 60 | \
| 4 [SADLER, N | [ALLEN,O | MASON, D \ BIRKINSHAW, J \ | 582 | 40 | 20 | 160 @ 80 | [
| 5 |WILSON, s |  [ROBSON, sc. | COMPLIN, L \ COURTNEY, M \ | 575 | 20 | 40 | 180 | 120 | [
| 6 |WERNER,B | swaN,s | ALLEN,O | ASHWORTH,R \ | 582 | 50 | 10 | 230 | 130 | |
| 7 |SADLER, N | |MOORE, A | COURAGE,C | sMmITHs |FlExe| | | 40 20 | 270 | 150 | |
| 8 JALLEN,O | |compLIN, L | swAIN,s | masoN,D \ | 591 | 10 | 50 | 280 | 200 | |
9 |ALLEN, O | [COURTNEY,M | ROBSON, Sc. | ASHWORTH,R | F | 589 | 30 30 | 310 | 230 | \
10 |WILSON, s |  WERNER.B | MOORE, A | swains | | 589 | 20 | 40 | 330 | 270 | \
11 [SADLER,N | wILsoN, s \ COMPLIN, L \ COURAGE, C \ | 589 | 30 | 30 [ 360 | 300 | \
12 [MASON, D | [RoBsON, sc. \ BIRKINSHAW, J \ COMPLIN, L [ F [ 50 | 10 [ 410 | 310 | \
13 |WILSON, S |  [SADLER,N | WERNER.B | ALLENO \ [ 589 [ 30 [ 30 [ 440 | 340 | |
